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No.34 
G.N.No.211/1989. 

KEP1.'III.IC OF NA"R't1 

PlibliJherJ by AKlhority 

9th August 1989 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

Nauru 

It is notified for general information that the following dismissal 
is effective from 22nd August, 1988 is as fo11ows:-

..­
NAME 

Rimone Tom 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Civil Aviation) 

DESIGNATION 

Customer Relation Officer 
$10665 - $11049 per annum 
(AP4) . 

DATED this 28th day of July, 1989 . 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE ·~OMMISSIONER. 
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No.34 9th August 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No.2:2!1989. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 59 (1) 

The following resignation is hereby notified for general information. 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Lands & Survey) 

Name DESIGNATION 

Monty Dabwido Driver 

$8025 - $8313 per annum (T2) 

DATED this 28th day of July, 1989. 

G.N.No.2l3/l989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 59 (1) 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following 
resignation has been accepted, effective from 17th July, 1989. 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Telecommunications) 

NAME POSITION SALARY 

Lisera Gl:undler Radio Officer Trainee $7713 - $8313-
(Tl/2) per annum 

DATED th,s 7th day of August, 1989. 

G.N.No.214/1989. 

··G. JAYARAMAN, 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS 

The next session of the Supreme Court will commence on T,esday 22nd 
August, 1989. 

Persons Nishing to avail themselves of the opportunity t< bring any 
matter or cause before the Supreme Court during these s".sions are 
advised :0 see their legal representatives or the Clerk cf Courts 
immediat~ly to ensure that the matters or causes already commenced 
are incllded in the list, or if proceedings are intended, that the 
Clerk of Courts has all the details to enable the necessay documents 
to be prepared. 

DATED this 7th day of August, 1989. 

S.C.CHATURVEDI, 
REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT. 
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No.34 
G.N.No.HS!1989. 

9th August 1989 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
positio'1:-

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Telecommunications) 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

HOURS OF DUTY 

RADIO OFFICER IN TRAINING (1) 

A$77l3 ~ A$83l3 per annum (Tl/2) 

1. The operation of the International Telegraph 
office, the Overseas Telephone Switchboard 

and the International Telex network. 

2. Training in morse and radio regulations 
in preparation for the ship watches. 

Any 5 days duty, as directed to cover the 24 
hours operation of telecoms. 

QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE: 

Preferably educated to at least Form V with 
interests in radio and electronics and willing 
to undergo further training. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Public Service Commissioner 
no later than 4.30pm. on Friday, 25th August, 1989. 

G.N.No.2l6/l989. 

G.JAYARAMAN, 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited for Persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion t) the 
following. position:-

j>OSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. & EDUCATION 
(Directorate of Education) 

LIAISON OFFICER 

$8757 - $9045(T4) per annum 

To be responsible to the Principal, Nauru 
Secondary School for the following: 



No.34 9th August 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No.2~6/1989. (cont'd) 

QUALIFIC1.TIONS 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFIC"TIONS 

: 1. Liaison with parents, including v;,si ts to 
homes, as required. Investigate pllpil 
absenteeism, prepared charge sheets and 
conduct prosecutions when required to do so; 

2. Prepared fortnightly returns of "I.sentees 
and monthly returns of students and staff 
attendance; 

3. Supervise and direct the school caretakerl 
cleaners; 

4. Arrange for works requisitions and follow 
up the same; 

5. Assist with taking delivery of stores and 
with stoking; 

6. Other duties as required. 

The applicant must be reliable and of sober habits. C) 
Experience as a teacher is desirable but not 
essential. Familiarity with court procedures a 
distinct advantage. Clerical experience and 
accuracy in keeping records are most essential. 

DRIVER 

$8025 - $8313 (Tl/2) per annum 

Responsible to Director of Education for the 
general driving duties associated with the 
Department including the cleaning of the vehicles, 
delivery and collecting of school supplies, 
transport of staff and any other such duties as 
may be considered necesssary for the effecient 
running of the Department. 

The possession of a current drivers license, of 
sober habits and be reliable and punctual. 

TYPIST (N.S.S.) 

$7605 - $7941 (MI/Cl) per annum 

Responsible for typing all school correspondence 

o 

and other typing work as may be directed by the 
Na'uru Secondary School Principal or Deputy 
Principal. Filing of correspondencE inward and 
outward. Other duties as may be reqll;red from time to 
time as may be directed by principal or the Deputy 
responsible. 

At least have passed Form IV level cs Secondary 
Education. Sound Knowledge and abLlj ty in typing 
at least 40 words per minute. Relialility on 
Attendance and punctuality. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, cge, 
qualific3.tions, and experience with the Public Service C(mmissioner 
no later than 4.30 pm. on Friday 25th August, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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9th August 1989 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
positions:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFIC!ATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
(Postal) 

SENIOR MAIL OFFICER 

A$8397 - A$8685 IC3) per annum 

(a) Responsible to the Deputy Postmaster for the 
effecient processing of all incoming and 
outgoing a~rmail and surface mail, and the 
maintenance of all mail processing areas 
in a neat and tidy condition after dispatch 
of each mail operation. 

(b) Preparation of mail documentation and 
compilation of statistics as appropriate. 

-Ic) Redirection of mail and return empty mail 
bags to countries of origin. 

(d) Ensure prompt, correct and safe sorting and 
delivery of mails. Any matter requiring 
attention should be brought to the attention 
of the Deputy Postmaster. 

(e) Checking and certifying all incoming accounts, 
as stated in AV3, AV3bis, CPI5, CPl5bis and 
CP20 UPU forms. 

(f) Periodical check and necessary action taken 
re stocking of reveland Postal items (mail 
bag, labels, seals, delivery bill, 
vertification note, etc. to ensure smooth 
operation of mail dispatches. 

(al Education - Completed Form V level. Good 
command of English and Nauruan Languages. 
Courteous manners, reliable, responsible and 
sober habits. 

Applica':ions should be lodged in writing stating name, ale, 
qualifi.:ations and experience with the Public Service Co nmissioner 
before -1.30pm., on Friday 25th August, 1989. 

DATED this 28th day of July, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COI'.M [SSIONER. 
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9th August 1989 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Nauru 

Births, D€aths and Marriages registered the week ended 4th August, 
1989 were!-

BIRTHS 

l.NAURUAN 
DATE OF 

NAME BIRTH 

Davidson, Amin-Pape, 
Anthony-Jewel-Justice. 13/6/88 

Shera. So].alyna, Sone11. 
So-Eto, Cttalina, Joana, 
Donna, Juneka, 
Gabringaila, 12/12/88 

Faitoa, M~,ria-Rose, 6/3/89 

Ad-Astra, Vince, Uera, 
Patrick, Dedalowap , 
Atsam, Waldel, Darrel, 
Benjamin, 5/4/89 

Centari, Michael, 22/4/89 

Antina 22/6/89 

Amy, Cslzarianna-Mary, 
Jenenarall:lisa, Tai­
Kiwahni, J:igouna­
Tanimoun, Xanthe-Anne, 
Elizabeth Abigail, 
Jereca, N .• kimbaa, 
Rebecca, '''rangipani, 
Raya, Ruj'llynie, 
Livain, 10/7 /89 

Eoae, Manlella, Vasco-
De-Gordac,lev, 17/7/89 

Joseph. M>si, JimmyJim, 
LuckySeve~, 22/7/89 

Francisco, Michealson, 
Rayong, Cetsiogo, 22/7/89 

Sung ina I -3entina, 
Quemina, Eitangeaomo, 23/7/89 

2, O.P.I. 
DATE OF 

SEX 

M 

F 

F 

M 

M 

F 

F 

M 

M 

M 

F 

REG'D 
DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME 

Aiwo Maria-Ivie Dube 

Ewa Rosalie Gadaraoa 

Nibok Rosemary Togagae 

Boe Ateri Benjamin 

Nibok Virginia Dake 

Yaren Teresia Gaubidi 

Aiwo Simone Tsitsi 

Ijuw Karaina Demaunga 

Denig Rosabell e Gadeanang. 

Nibok Cynthia Dekarube 

Meneng Wendy Troma 

o 

0 

NAME BIRTH SEX RESIDENCI ________________ __ 

Umauke TIWITA 16111/88 M NPC Loca1ion 
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No.34 9th August 1989 Nauru 
G:N.No.2~8/1989.(cont'd) 

3. OTHER'S 

NAME 

Mark Jos"ph CASTRO 

1. NAURUhN 

NAME 

Lidaren JOCKANE 

Debao RONEIDA 

2.0.P.I. 

NAME 

Makenetia TIARE 

3.0THER'S 

NAME 

Benjamin RUVASI " 

G.N.No.2l9/1989. 

NAMES OF PARTY 

D~TE OF ~NGAGEMENT 

DATE OF 
BIRTH 

8/3/89 

SEX 

M 

DEATHS 

DATE OF 
DEATH 

21/7/89 

27/7/89 

DATE OF 
DEATH 

23/7 /89 

bATE OF 
DEATH 

21/7/89 

SEX 

F 

M 

SEX 

F 

SEX 

M 

MARRIAGE 

- NIL -

RESIDENCE 

NPC LOGation 

AGE TRIBE 

80yrs Iruwa 

62yrs Emea 

RESIDENCE 

Ewa District 

RESIDENCE 

NPC Location 

M.B.CAIN, 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

JOSEPH ADAM of Yaren District and 
DARRALYN ENOS of Aiwo District. 

1st August, 1989. 

R.B.DETlDAMO, 
SECRE rJl RY . 

, -, 
j 



No.34 9th August 1989 
G. N. No. V0/1989. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazett.e No.28 of 1989, G.N.No. 175/1989 are hereby amended 

DELETE: 

Applicant's Name 

INSERT: 

Applicant's Name 

Bernard Dowiyogo 

David Peter Gadaraoa 

DARCY PHILLIPS, 
REGISTRAR, LIQUOR LICENSING 

BOARD 
... ~~ 

LANDS ADDENDUM 

In Goverr,ment Gazettes No. 25/1989, G.N.No. 152/1989 

On Page h 

ADD: Block Name 'ANIYO' to be said block 

(M.D1HRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 
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No. 34 9th August 1989 
G.N.No. '~22 /1989. 

Determin.tion of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Heinrich Jeremy of Yaren District. 

EST A .T E 

Nauru 

1. The N;lUru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Heinrich 
Jeremy he.d been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committe8 (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the f"l1owing 1ands:-

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE: 

Nibok 
Denig 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Uaboe 
Meneng 
Baiti 
Denig 
Denig 
E\~a 

Anibare 
Baiti 
Aiwo 

Anibare 
Anibare 
MBneng 
Meneng 
Boe 

13 
269 

63 
132 
185 
192 

43 
97 

108 
245 

48 
321 

3 
17 
18 

126 
187 
163 

49 
21 
31 
21 

195 
126 

76 
80 
99 

338 
26 

333 

128 
139 
228 
262 

77 

p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
P .1 
c.1 
c.1 
P .1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
P .1 
p.1 
P .1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
P .1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 

p.1 
p.1 
P .1 
p.1 
c.1 

Atung 
Arieijen 
Iberiru 
Anuer 
Madang 
Adiatian 
Ibweruru 
Wigomogom 
Aiaibar 
Oijabab 
Anakawiduwa 
Ate 
Aterebok 
Arateng 
Arateng 
Mockin 
Atoredeto 
Adema 
Anakawiduwa 
Biteije 
Iro 

Atai 
Iatabang 
Kababa 
Adeto 
Ormangang 
Idonga 
Abwia 
Bwitani 
C,37 F,G,W,S,L 
Atibenar 
Ubwidugu/Bwidugu 
Atongoque 
Anemet 
Atongeboge 

22/86 
22/86 
22/86 
22/86 
22/86 
31/85 
22/86 
31/85 
22/86 
22/86 

5/85 
22/86 

5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 

31/85 
31/85 
31/85 

5/85 
5/85 

31/85 
24/85 

5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/ 8~ 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/72 
1/72 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

/1989. ----------" G.N.No. 223 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The I\auru Lands Committee has determined that the ben. ficiaries 
of the estate of the late Heinrich Jeremy are:- (a) in r. spect 
of the land .shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRIC'I: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Nibok 13 Atung Lavinia Heinrich 1/18 (LTO) 

Denig 269 Arieijen As for portion No .. L p.1 Nibok 
Ewa 63 Iberiru -do-
Ewa 132 Anuer -do-



No.34 
G.N.No. 223 

DISTRICT: 
PORT 
NO: 

Ewa 185 
Ewa 192 
Anabar 43 
Anabar 97 
Anabar 108 
Anibare 245 
Anibare 48 
Anibare 321 
Anibare 3 
Anibare 17 
Anibare 18 
Anibare 126 
Anibare 187 
Anibare 163 

Anibare 49 
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9th August 1989 
/1989. (cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Madang 
Adiatian 
Ibweruru 
Wigomogom 
Aiaibar 
Oijabab 
Anakawiduwa 
Ate 
Aterebok 
Arateng 
Arateng 
Mockin 
Atoredeto 
Adema 

Nauru 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

As for portion No.13 p.1 Nibok (LTO) 
Yaren 21 
Yaren 31 

Anakawiduwa 
Biteije 
Iro 

-do- 0 
-do-

Uaboe 21 
Meneng 195 
Baiti 126 

Atai 
Iatabang 

-do-
-do-
-do-

Denig 76 Kababa 

Adeto 

Ormangang 

Idonga 
Abwia 

Lavinia Heinrich 1/72 (LTO) 

Denig 80 As for portion No.76 p.1 Denig (LTO) 

Ewa 99 Lavinia Heinrich 1/36 (LTO) 

Anibare 
Baiti 

338 
26 

As for portion No.99 p.l Ewa (LTO) 
-do-

Aiwo 333 Bwitani Lavinia Heinrich 1/90 (LTO) 

Anibare 128 
Anibare 139 
Meneng 228 
Meneng 262 
Boe 77 

NOTE: 

C,37 F,G,W,S,L 
Atibenar 
UbwidugU/Bwidugu 
Atongoque 
Anemet 
Atongeboge 

As for portion No.333 p.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

(LTO) 

These who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may 
appeal te the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication 
of this (.azette Notice. 

G.N.No. 224 /1989. 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRET/\RY. 

Determinc:tion of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the l .. te Einogog 
Tom of Lwa District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru· Lands Committee has ascertained that the lat·, Einogog Tom 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands C,'mmi ttee (or 
its pred.-cessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of th., following 
1ands:-

o 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE - IOTICE 
o F OWNER~:.:;H,-,I,-,P,-,:,----_S_H_A_R_E_: __ 

Buada 
Boe 

150 
170 

p.l 
c.l 

Anota 
Dabotine 

56/79 
63/82 

1/4 
1/2 
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No.34 9th August . Nauru 
G.N.No. 224 /1989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: , LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Buada 264 c.1 Obuebin 56/79 1/.2 
Buada 292 c.1 lanemarar .. 1/2 
Buada 352 c .1 Ianemara .. 1/2 
Denig 13 c.1 Eijaibong .. 1/2 
Yaren 219 c.l Maqua .. 1/2 
Yaren 244 p.l Atemarar .. 1/2 
Boe 7 p.l .. 1/2 
k-iwo 216 c.1 Idibuge 5/80 1/2 
luada 199 p.l Atomaneab 50/86 1/2 

two 133 c.l Dibuge 56/79 1/2 
Aiwo 196 c.l Idibuge 5/80 1/2 
Aiwo 215 c.l Idibuge 5/80 1/2 
Aiwo 233 c.l Yangor 5/80 1/2 
Aiwo 251 c.l Yangor 5/00 1/2 
Aiwo 345 c.l Ibige 56/79 1/2 

• Aiwo 435 c.l Buge .. 1/2 
Buada 145 p.l Anota .. 1/2 
Boe 3 p.l .. 1/2 
Aiwo 141 c .1 Ibuge " 1/2 
Yaren 4 c .1 Dabodine .. 2/3 
Yaren 6 c .1 Dabodine " 2/3 
Yaren 69 c .1 Eigarabwin " 2/3 
Aiwo 96 c.l Eatekauwe 5/80 2/3 
Alwo 98 c.1 Eataeo " 2/3 
Aiwo 99 c.l Eataeo 56/79 2/3 
Allibare 304 c.1 Akawinanut 25/84 1/11 
Baiti 6 p.1 Yanera .. 1/11 
B~iti 75 p.1 Ugino " 1/11 
saiti 86 p.1 Imagemwin .. 1/11 
Baiti 128 c.1 Iatabang .. 1/11 
Denig 53 c.1 Anpudu 25/84 1/11 
Ewa 179 c.1 Bogoworowor 13/85 1/11 
Ewa 180 c.1 Mandang 37/86 1/11 
Aiwo 41 c.l Atemongimong 25/84 1/11 
Aiwo 128 c.1 Anibawo 25/84 1/11 , Aiwo 201 c.1 Yangor 25/84 1/11 
Anabar 3 p.l Oijabab 25/84 1/11 
Anabar 69 p.l Adedakibong 25/84 1/11 
Anabar 71 p.1 Atape .. 1/11 
t~abar 125 c.1 Anuwo .. 1/11 

nabar 135 c.1 Badanni " 1/11 
Anetan 8 p.1 Adaubwer .. 1/11 
Anetan 107 c.1 Marne .. 1/11 
AAibare 127 p.l Atomaneab " 1/11 
Buada 164 p.l Anotsia .. 1/11 
Buada 191 p.l Atenani " 1/11 
Buada 277 c.l Aninapoe .. 1/11 
Ewa 9 c.l Anna .. 1/11 
Ewa 11 c.l Anna- .. 1/11 
E'l'a 13 c.l Anna • 1/11 
Ewa 30 c.l Bogetsirir .. 1/11 
E~a ·46 p.l Bituni ., 1/11 
Ewa 53 p.l Idageang . ., 1/11 
Ewa 62 p.l Ijobwenoedu ., 1/11 
Ewa 64 p.l lwureo .. 1/11 
Ewa 74 p.l Ankurokuro .. 1/11 
Ewa 63 p.l Akoro 25/8/, 1/11 

, . 
167 c.l Mwamweija .. 1/11 Ewa 
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DISTRICT: 

Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Denig 
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9th August 1989 
224 /1989. /contidl 

------------

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF 
LAND 

168 c.l Mwamweija 
52 p.l Aberaiame 
75 p.l Metsijij 
54 p.l Iaroe/Bedio 
97 p.l Atagura 

206 c.l Aeburi 
147 c.l Anpudu 

Nauru 

GAZETTE NOTICE 

25/84\ 
25/84 
25/84 
25/84 
25/84 
43/82 
25/84 

SHARE: 

1/11 
1/55 
1/55 
1/44 
1/22 
1/12 
14/165 

· . 

G.N.No. 225 /1989. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Einogog Tom are:- (al in respect of the land 
shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

Boe 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

150 

170 

264 
292 
352 

13 
219 
244 

7 
216 
199 
133 
196 
215 
233 
251 
345 
435 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anota 

Dabotine 

Obuebin 
Ianemara 
Ianemara 
Eijiabong 
Maqua 
Atemarar 

Idibuge 
Atomaneab 
Dibuge 
Idibuge 
Idibuge 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Ibige 
Buge 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Rimone Tom 
Victoria Tom 
Lorraine Caleb 
Luke Tom 
Kaidie Tom 
Darryle Tom 
Lea Tom 
Daniel Tom 
Thelma Tom 
Clair L.Aubiat 
Marcus Tom 
Jack Tom 

Rimone Tom 
Victoria Tom 
Lorraine Caleb 
Luke Tom 
Kaidie Tom 
Darryle Tom 
Lea Tom 
Daniel Tom 
Thelma Tom 
Clair L.Aubiat 
Marcus Tom' 
Jack Tom 

SHARE: 0 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 (LTO) 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 0 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 (LTO) 

As for portion No.170 c.l Boe 
-do-
-do-
-do-· 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-



No. 34 9th August 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 225 /1989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Buada 145 Anota -do-
Boe 3 -do-
Aiwo 141 Ibuge -do-

Yaren 4 Dabodine Rimone Torn 1/18 
Victoria Torn 1/18 
Lorraine Caleb 1/18 
Luke Torn 1/18 
Kaidie Torn 1/18 
Darryle Torn 1/18 
Lea Torn 1/18 
Daniel Torn 1/18 
Thelma Torn 1/18 
Clair L.Aubiat 1/18 
Marcus Torn 1/18 e Jack Torn 1/18 (LTO) 

Yaren 6 Dabodine As for portion No.4 c.l Yaren 
Yaren 69 Eigarabawin -do-
Aiwo 96 Eatekauwe -do-
Aiwo 98 Eataeo ~do-

Aiwo 99 Eataeo -do-

Anibare 304 Akawinanut Rimone Torn 1/132 
Victoria Torn 11132 
Lorraine Caleb 1/132 
Luke Torn 1/132 
Kaidie Torn 11132 
Darryle Torn 1/132 
Lea Torn 1/132 
Daniel Torn 1/132 
Thelma Torn 1/132 
Clair L.Aubiat 1/132 
Marcus Torn 1/132 
Jack Torn (LTO) 1/132 

~ 
Ba.i ti 6 Yanera As for portion No.304 c.l Anibare 
Baiti 75 Ugino -do-
Baiti 86 Imagemwin -do-
Baiti 128 Iatabang -do-
Denig 53 Anpudu -do-
Ewa 179 Bogoworowor -do-
Ewa 180 Madang -do-
Ai'wo 41 Atemongimong -do-
Aiwo 128 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 201 Yangor -do-
Anabar 3 Oijabab -do-
Anabar 69 Adedakibong -do- .. 
Anabar 71 Atape -do-
l\nabar 125 Anuwo -do-

Anabar 135 Badanni As for portion Nt •• 30 4 c.l Anibare 
Anetan 8 Adaubwer -do-
Anetan 107 Marne -do.., 
Anibare 127 Atomaneab -do-
Buada 164 Anotsia -do-
Buada 191 Atenani -do-
Buada 277 Aninapoe -do~ 

Ewa 9 Anna -do-
Ewa 11 Anna -do-



NO.34 9th August 1989 Nauru 
G.N.Nu.225/1989. (cont'd) 

DISTR::CT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Ewa 13 Anna -do-
Bwa 30 Bogetsirir -do-
Ewa 46 Bituni -do-
Ewa 53 Idageang -do-
Ewa 62 Ijobwenoedu -do-
Ewa 64 Iwureo -do-
Ewa 74 Ankurokuro -do-
Ewa 83 Akoro -do-
Ewa 167 Mwarnweija -do-
Ewa 168 Mwamweija -do-

I Ewa 52 Aberaiame Rimone Tom 1/660 
victoria Tom 1/660 
Lorraine Caleb 1/660 
Luke Tom 1/660 
Kaidie Tom 1/661,) 
Darryle Tom 1/66 
Lea Tom 1/660 
Daniel Tom 1/660 
Thelma Tom 1/660 
Clair L.Aubiat 1/660 
Marcus Tom 1/660 
Jack Tom (LTD) 1/660 

Ewa 75 Metsijij As for portion No.52 p.l Ewa 

Uaboe 54 laroe/Bedio Rimone Tom 1/528 
Victoria Tom 1/528 
Lorraine Caleb 1/528 
Luke Tom 1/528 
Kaidie Tom 1/528 
Darryle Tom 1/528 

1 Lea Tom 1/528 

• Daniel Tom 1/528 
Thelma Tom 1/528 
Clair L.Aubiat 1/528 
Marcus Tom 1/ 520 
Jack Tom (LTD) 1/52 

Ewa 97 Atagura Rimone Tom 1/264 
victoria Torn 1/264 
Lorraine Caleb 1/264 
Luke Tom 1/264 
Kaidie Tom 1/264 
Darryle Tom 1/264 
Lea Tom 1/264 
Daniel Tom 1/264 
Thelma Tom 1/264 
Clair L. Aubia , 1/264 
Marcus Tom 1/264 
Jack Tom (I.T' II 1/264 

Ewa 206 Aeburi Rimone Torn 1/144 
victoria Tom 1/144 
Lorraine Calc.' 1/144 
Luke Tom 1/144 
Kaidie Tom 1/144 
Darryle Tom 1/144 
Lea Tom 1/144 
Daniel Tom 1/144 
Thelma Tom 1/144 



No. 34 
G.N.No. 225 

DISTRICT: 

Denig 

NOTE: 

PORT 
NO: 

147 

9th August 1989 
/1989. (cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anpudu 

BENEFICIAIUES: 

Clair L.Aubiat 
Marcus Tom 
Jack Tom (LTO) 

Rimone Tom 
Victoria Tom 
Lorraine Caleb 
Luke Tom 
Kaidie Tom 
Darry1e Tom 
Lea Tom 
Daniel Tom 
Thelma Tom 
Clair L.Aubiat 
Marcus Tom 
Jack Tom (LTO) 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/144 
1/144 
l/i44 

14il980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 
14/1980 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
~ay appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
pUblication of this Gazette Notice. 

• 

(M.DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY . 



No.34 
G.N.No. 226 /1989 DISTRICT OF YAREN 

SCALE 1:50Q 

CLASSIFICATION OF LAND 

BY VIRTUE of the powers vested in me by SECTION 7 {,f 

the LANDS ACT 1976, I HEREBY classify the land shown 

hatched on the plan hereunder as NON-PHOSPHATE BEARING. 

25 

> 

r--- "BITEIYE" --....;:,..,. 
r-----25~---~ 

R.O.N. leose N~ 230 

( K.CLO:'U·IAR. 

-F::::[-

ACTING MIN IS' :ER FOR 
ISLAND DEVELOPM£:N _. AND INDUSTRY. 

o 

o 




